
Randall J. Bakke 
rba k ke ra bCJWil t torn eys. corn 

Shawn A. Grinolds' 0 

sg r·i no lei sfcl bCJWiltto r·n eys. corn 

Bradley N. Wiederholt• 0 

bwi c d c rho l t@ bgwa t torn eye;. corn 

Grant T. Bakke,, 
g b" k kefcl b()wa tto rn c,ys.co rn 

David R. Phillips' 
d phi ll i fl c;[u b CJ Walto,- r7 eys. corn 

* Licensed in North Dakota 

0 Licensed in Minnesotzi 

6 Licensed in South Dakotu 

+ BoZJr·d Certified Civil Trial 

Specialist by N;;itional Booffcl 
of Trial Advocacy 

u Fellow-Litigation Counsel of America 

v Board Cert1f1ed Civil Practice 

Advocacy by National 8oa1·cJ 
of Civil Pretrial Practice Advocacy 

X MBA 

Bakke 
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Wiederholt 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Hope L. Hogan 
Administrative Law Judge 
Office of Administrative Hearings 
2911 North 14th Street, Suite 303 
Bismarck, ND 58503 

May 27, 2024 

Re: SCS Carbon Transport LLC 
Midwest Carbon Express Project 
Case No: PU-22-391 

Dear Judge Hogan: 

Via Email Only 

In response to your email dated May 23, 2024, below is a summary containing the 
number and order of the planned witness testimony for May 28, 29 and May 30, 
2024. 

May 28, 2024 

Numbered Order Witness 
1 Dan Pickering 
2 Wade Boeshans 
3 James Powell 
4 Jon Schmidt 
5 Jeff Olson 

May 29, 2024 

Numbered Order Witness 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Mitch Flanagan 
Mary Senger 
Brian Bitner 
Jeff Steinbronn 

Bakke Grinolds Wiederholt, Attorneys 
P.O. Box 4247 · Bismarck, ND 58502-4247 

300 West Century Ave· Bismarck, ND 58503 

p 701.751.8188 - f 701.751.7172 

www. bgwa tto rneys.co m 

Estimated Time Allocated 
60 
60 
100 
15 
15 

Estimated Time Allocated 
20 
60 
60 
30 
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May 30, 2024 

Numbered Order Witness 
1 Chad Wachter 
2 Dan McLean 
3 Bailey Elkins 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Very Truly Yours, 

Isl Randall.! Bakke 

Randall J. Bakke 

cc: John Schuh (via email only) 
Lawrence Bender (via email only) 
Steven Leibel (via email only) 
Brian Jorde (via email only) 
Zach Pelham (via email only) 
David Knoll (via email only) 
Kevin Pranis (via email only) 
Brant Leonard (via email only) 
Bret Dublinske (via email only) 
James Currey (via email only) 
Derrick Braaten (via email only) 
Patrick Zomer (via email only) 

Estimated Time Allocated 
20 
30 
30 



- 1 -

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA  

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

SCS Carbon Transport LLC  
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Pipeline Project 
Siting Application  

Case No: PU-22-391 

OAH File No: 20230002 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the following document: 

1. Letter from Randall Bakke to Administrate Law Judge Hope Hogan dated May 27, 2024.

was on May 27, 2024, served electronically to the following: 

Hope L. Hogan  
hlhogan@nd.gov  

John Schuh  
jschuh@nd.gov 

Lawrence Bender  
lbender@fredlaw.com 

Steven Leibel  
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com 

Brian E. Jorde  
bjorde@dominalaw.com 

David Knoll  
david@bismarck-attorneys.com 

Zachary Pelham  
zep@pearce-durick.com 

Brant Leonard  
bleonard@fredlaw.com 

Kevin Pranis  
kpranis@liunagroc.com 

James Curry 
jcurry@babstcalland.com 

Bret Dublinske  
bdublinske@fredlaw.com  

Julie Lawyer  
bc08@nd.gov 

Derrick Braaten  
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com 

Patrick Zomer  
pat.zomer@lawmoss.com 

Dated this 27th day of May, 2024. 

BAKKE GRINOLDS WIEDERHOLT 

By: /s/ Randall J. Bakke  
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Randall J. Bakke (#03989)  
Bradley N. Wiederholt (#06354) 
Special Assistant State’s Attorneys for 
Burleigh County 
300 West Century Avenue  
P.O. Box 4247 
Bismarck, ND 58502-4247 
(701) 751-8188
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

Attorneys for Intervenor Burleigh County 
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